ITEM NO.4 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 856/2020

HAJ AND UMRAH YATRA ORGANIZERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77275/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 860/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 896/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.79514/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.79515/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 08-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Taiba Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venketaraman, Ld. ASG

Mr. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tiet the metters elem

List the matters alongwith W.P.(C) Nos. 755 and 772 of 2020 in the week commencing from 28.09.2020.

2

In the meantime, the parties are liberty to file affidavit(s).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)