

ITEM NO.8 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 977/2020

ALL INDIA HAJ UMRAH TOUR  
ORGANISERS ASSOCIATION, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85737/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
and IA No.85736/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

Date : 14-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with Writ Petition  
(Civil) No.755 of 2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

